USPTO

3122368176

To:USPTO

4/14/2011 10:01:55 PM PAGE

4/006

P.5/7Fax Server

O:DAVID M. THIMMIG COOK ALEX LTD. COMPANY:200 WEST ADAMS STREET

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

04/12/2011 900189098

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Knape & Vogt Manufacturing		04/05/2011	CORPORATION:
Company		J # 0 0 1 2 0 1	of Michigan

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WorkRite Ergonomics, LLC	
Street Address:	1450 Technology Lane	
City:	Petaluma	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94954	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: of Delaware	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2651216	KEYNETIX
Registration Number:	2907319	PROLIFTIX
Registration Number:	3030075	PROXI

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the tax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-238-8500

Email:

docket@cookalex.com

Correspondent Name:

David M. Thimmig Cook Alex Ltd.

Address Line 1:

200 West Adams Street

Address Line 2:

**Suite 2850** 

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3202-0000	
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Thirmmig	TRADEMARK
	700464035		REEL : 00/4525 ERAME: 02/1

700461035

APR-18-2011 09:59 From: 3122368176 To:USPTO P.6/7
USPTO 4/14/2011 10:01:55 PM PAGE 5/006 rax berver

DAVID M. THIMMIG COOK ALEX LTD. COMPANY: 200 WEST ADAMS STREET

Signature:	/David M. Thìmmig/
Date:	04/12/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=KV Trademark Assignment 4-5-11#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004525 FRAME: 0244 USPTO

4/14/2011 10:01:55 PM

COMPANY: 200 WEST ADAMS STREET COOK ALEX LTD. DAVID M. THIMMIG

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Knape & Vogt Manufacturing Company, a corporation of Michigan, having a place of business at 2700 Oak Industrial Drive N.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49505, is the recorded owner of:

- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,651,216 for the trademark KEYNETIX; 1)
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,907,319 for the trademark PROLIFTIX; and 2)
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,030,075 for the trademark PROXI 3) WHEREAS, WorkRite Ergonomics, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, of 1450 Technology Lane, Petaluma, California 94954, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified three trademark registrations and being formally recognized as the legal owner of said trademarks

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Knape & Vogt Manufacturing Company hereby assigns unto said WorkRite Ergonomics, LLC all right title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

Knape & Vogt Manufacturing Company

and trademark registrations.

Title:

On this  $\frac{5^{44}}{}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$   $\frac{1}{2}$ , 2011, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Knape & Vogt

Manufacturing Company and with authority to do so

Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Kent My Commission Explies: 10/01/2013

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/18/2011

REEL: 004525 FRAME: 0245

(SEAL)